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CIP Code: 50.0701 Curriculum Code: 00AFA2015

Associate in Fine Arts

Art Studio

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Art Studio Summer 2017
CIP Code: 50.0701 Curriculum Code: 00AFA2015 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: Male: FT: Avg Age:
Minority: Female: PT: Feeder Enrl:

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 SM '12 -       
Carterville 18-20 SM '13 -       
Crab Orchard 21-25 SM '14 -       
DuQuoin 26-30 SM '15 -       
Elverado 31-40 SM '16 -       
Herrin 41-50 SM '17 -       
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 61-70
Murphysboro 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 81+ SM '12 -       
Trico Unk SM '13 -       
Feeder H.S. Total Total SM '14 -       

Avg SM '15 -       
Agape Christian <21 SM '16 -       
GED >60 SM '17 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

White

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Unknown

Totals

Hispanic

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native
Black or                 

African American

Male Female Grand Total

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

SM '12 SM '13 SM '14 SM '15 SM '16 SM '17

- - - - - -

Enrollments

SM '12 SM '13 SM '14 SM '15 SM '16 SM '17

- - - - - -

Graduates

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Summer 2017 Art Studio Fall 2017
CIP Code: 50.0701 Curriculum Code: 00AFA2015 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 1 100.0% Male: FT: 1 100.0% Avg Age: 18.4
Minority: Female: 1 100.0% PT: Feeder Enrl: 1 100.0%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 FL '12 -       
Carterville 18-20 1 100.0% FL '13 -       
Crab Orchard 21-25 FL '14 -       
DuQuoin 26-30 FL '15 -       
Elverado 31-40 FL '16 -       
Herrin 41-50 FL '17 1          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 61-70
Murphysboro 1 100.0% 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 81+ FL '12 -       
Trico Unk FL '13 -       
Feeder H.S. Total 1 100.0% Total 1 100.0% FL '14 -       

Avg 18.4 FL '15 -       
Agape Christian <21 1 100.0% FL '16 -       
GED >60 FL '17 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

White

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Unknown

Totals

Hispanic

Male Female Grand Total

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native
Black or                 

African American

FL '12 FL '13 FL '14 FL '15 FL '16 FL '17

- - - - -

1 

Enrollments

FL '12 FL '13 FL '14 FL '15 FL '16 FL '17

- - - - - -

Graduates

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Fall 2017 Art Studio Spring 2018
CIP Code: 50.0701 Curriculum Code: 00AFA2015 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: Male: FT: Avg Age:
Minority: Female: PT: Feeder Enrl:

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 SP '13 -       
Carterville 18-20 SP '14 -       
Crab Orchard 21-25 SP '15 -       
DuQuoin 26-30 SP '16 -       
Elverado 31-40 SP '17 1          
Herrin 41-50 SP '18 -       
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 61-70
Murphysboro 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 81+ SP '13 -       
Trico Unk SP '14 -       
Feeder H.S. Total Total SP '15 -       

Avg SP '16 -       
Agape Christian <21 SP '17 -       
GED >60 SP '18 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

White

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Unknown

Totals

Hispanic

Male Female Grand Total

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native
Black or                 

African American

SP '13 SP '14 SP '15 SP '16 SP '17 SP '18

- - - -

1 

-

Enrollments

SP '13 SP '14 SP '15 SP '16 SP '17 SP '18

- - - - - -

Graduates

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Carbondale
Carterville
Crab Orchard
DuQuoin
Elverado
Herrin
Johnston City
Marion
Murphysboro
West Frankfort
Trico
Feeder H.S. Total

Agape Christian
GED

CIP Code: 13.1312 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0089

Associate in Fine Arts

Music Education

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Music Education Summer 2017
CIP Code: 13.1312 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0089 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 4 100.0% Male: 1 25.0% FT: Avg Age: 20.0
Minority: Female: 3 75.0% PT: 4 100.0% Feeder Enrl: 4 100.0%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 1 25.0% SM '12 8          
Carterville 1 25.0% 18-20 2 50.0% SM '13 3          
Crab Orchard 21-25 1 25.0% SM '14 3          
DuQuoin 26-30 SM '15 3          
Elverado 31-40 SM '16 3          
Herrin 1 25.0% 41-50 SM '17 4          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 1 25.0% 61-70
Murphysboro 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 1 25.0% 81+ SM '12 1          
Trico Unk SM '13 -       
Feeder H.S. Total 4 100.0% Total 4 100.0% SM '14 -       

Avg 20.0 SM '15 -       
Agape Christian <21 3 75.0% SM '16 -       
GED >60 SM '17 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 25.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 3 75.0% 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

1 25.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 3 75.0% 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

White

Unknown

Totals

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Grand Total

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

FemaleMale

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native
Black or                 

African American

Hispanic

SM '12 SM '13 SM '14 SM '15 SM '16 SM '17

1 

- - - - -

Graduates

SM '12 SM '13 SM '14 SM '15 SM '16 SM '17

8 

3 3 3 3 4 

Enrollments

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Summer 2017 Music Education Fall 2017
CIP Code: 13.1312 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0089 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 7 100.0% Male: 3 42.9% FT: 5 71.4% Avg Age: 22.3
Minority: 1 14.3% Female: 4 57.1% PT: 2 28.6% Feeder Enrl: 6 85.7%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 FL '12 12        
Carterville 18-20 3 42.9% FL '13 9          
Crab Orchard 21-25 3 42.9% FL '14 5          
DuQuoin 26-30 FL '15 5          
Elverado 31-40 1 14.3% FL '16 7          
Herrin 1 14.3% 41-50 FL '17 7          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 3 42.9% 61-70
Murphysboro 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 2 28.6% 81+ FL '12 -       
Trico Unk FL '13 -       
Feeder H.S. Total 6 85.7% Total 7 100.0% FL '14 -       

Avg 22.3 FL '15 -       
Agape Christian <21 3 42.9% FL '16 -       
GED 1 14.3% >60 FL '17 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 14.3% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 1 14.3%

1 14.3% 1 14.3% 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 4 57.1% 4 57.1% 2 28.6% 6 85.7%

2 28.6% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 4 57.1% 5 71.4% 2 28.6% 7 100.0%

White

Unknown

Totals

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native
Black or                 

African American

Hispanic

Grand Total

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

FemaleMale

FL '12 FL '13 FL '14 FL '15 FL '16 FL '17

- - - - - -

Graduates

FL '12 FL '13 FL '14 FL '15 FL '16 FL '17

12 
9 

5 5 7 7 

Enrollments

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Fall 2017 Music Education Spring 2018
CIP Code: 13.1312 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0089 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 4 100.0% Male: 1 25.0% FT: 3 75.0% Avg Age: 20.3
Minority: Female: 3 75.0% PT: 1 25.0% Feeder Enrl: 4 100.0%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 SP '13 12        
Carterville 18-20 2 50.0% SP '14 9          
Crab Orchard 21-25 2 50.0% SP '15 6          
DuQuoin 26-30 SP '16 4          
Elverado 31-40 SP '17 10        
Herrin 1 25.0% 41-50 SP '18 4          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 1 25.0% 61-70
Murphysboro 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 2 50.0% 81+ SP '13 1          
Trico Unk SP '14 5          
Feeder H.S. Total 4 100.0% Total 4 100.0% SP '15 -       

Avg 20.3 SP '16 1          
Agape Christian <21 2 50.0% SP '17 1          
GED >60 SP '18 1          

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 25.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 3 75.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 4 100.0%

1 25.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 3 75.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 4 100.0%

White

Unknown

Totals

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Grand Total

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

FemaleMale

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native
Black or                 

African American

Hispanic

SP '13 SP '14 SP '15 SP '16 SP '17 SP '18

1 

5 

-
1 1 1 

Graduates

SP '13 SP '14 SP '15 SP '16 SP '17 SP '18

12 
9 

6 4 
10 

4 

Enrollments

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Total Enrollment:
Minority:

Feeder H.S. Enrollees
Carbondale
Carterville
Crab Orchard
DuQuoin
Elverado
Herrin
Johnston City
Marion
Murphysboro
West Frankfort

CIP Code: 50.0901 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0088

Associate in Fine Arts

Music Performance

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Music Performance Summer 2017
CIP Code: 50.0901 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0088 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 5 100.0% Male: 1 20.0% FT: 2 40.0% Avg Age: 28.2
Minority: 1 20.0% Female: 4 80.0% PT: 3 60.0% Feeder Enrl: 2 40.0%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale 1 20.0% < = 17 SM '12 2          
Carterville 18-20 1 20.0% SM '13 3          
Crab Orchard 21-25 3 60.0% SM '14 -       
DuQuoin 26-30 SM '15 2          
Elverado 31-40 SM '16 4          
Herrin 41-50 1 20.0% SM '17 5          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 61-70
Murphysboro 1 20.0% 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 81+ SM '12 -       
Trico Unk SM '13 -       
Feeder H.S. Total 2 40.0% Total 5 100.0% SM '14 2          

Avg 28.2 SM '15 -       
Agape Christian <21 1 20.0% SM '16 -       
GED 1 20.0% >60 SM '17 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 20.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0%

1 20.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 4 80.0%

1 20.0% 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 4 80.0% 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 5 100.0%

Male Female Grand Total

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Unknown

Totals

Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time

Black or                 

African American

Hispanic

White

SM '12 SM '13 SM '14 SM '15 SM '16 SM '17

- -

2 

- - -

Graduates

SM '12 SM '13 SM '14 SM '15 SM '16 SM '17

2 
3 

-

2 

4 
5 

Enrollments

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Summer 2017 Music Performance Fall 2017
CIP Code: 50.0901 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0088 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 8 100.0% Male: 3 37.5% FT: 5 62.5% Avg Age: 25.8
Minority: 2 25.0% Female: 5 62.5% PT: 3 37.5% Feeder Enrl: 4 50.0%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale 1 12.5% < = 17 FL '12 5          
Carterville 18-20 2 25.0% FL '13 7          
Crab Orchard 21-25 5 62.5% FL '14 8          
DuQuoin 26-30 FL '15 8          
Elverado 31-40 FL '16 6          
Herrin 1 12.5% 41-50 1 12.5% FL '17 8          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 61-70
Murphysboro 2 25.0% 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 81+ FL '12 1          
Trico Unk FL '13 -       
Feeder H.S. Total 4 50.0% Total 8 100.0% FL '14 -       

Avg 25.8 FL '15 -       
Agape Christian 1 12.5% <21 2 25.0% FL '16 -       
GED 1 12.5% >60 FL '17 -       

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 12.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 2 25.0%

2 25.0% 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0% 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 6 75.0%

3 37.5% 3 37.5% 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 5 62.5% 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 8 100.0%

Male Female Grand Total

Totals

Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time

Black or                 

African American

Hispanic

White

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Unknown

FL '12 FL '13 FL '14 FL '15 FL '16 FL '17

1 

- - - - -

Graduates

FL '12 FL '13 FL '14 FL '15 FL '16 FL '17

5 
7 8 8 

6 
8 

Enrollments

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research



Fall 2017 Music Performance Spring 2018
CIP Code: 50.0901 Curriculum Code: 00AFA0088 Program: AFA

Total Enrollment: 5 100.0% Male: 3 60.0% FT: 3 60.0% Avg Age: 24.6
Minority: 1 20.0% Female: 2 40.0% PT: 2 40.0% Feeder Enrl: 2 40.0%

Feeder H.S. Enrollees # % Age # % Enrollments
Carbondale < = 17 SP '13 9          
Carterville 18-20 1 20.0% SP '14 8          
Crab Orchard 21-25 2 40.0% SP '15 8          
DuQuoin 26-30 2 40.0% SP '16 7          
Elverado 31-40 SP '17 8          
Herrin 41-50 SP '18 5          
Johnston City 51-60
Marion 61-70
Murphysboro 2 40.0% 71-80 Graduates
West Frankfort 81+ SP '13 1          
Trico Unk SP '14 3          
Feeder H.S. Total 2 40.0% Total 5 100.0% SP '15 -       

Avg 24.6 SP '16 2          
Agape Christian 1 20.0% <21 1 20.0% SP '17 1          
GED 2 40.0% >60 SP '18 1          

Demographics

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

1 20.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0%

2 40.0% 2 40.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%

2 40.0% 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 5 100.0%

Male Female Grand Total

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander

Unknown

Totals

Female Total Full-time Part-time Grand Total

Asian

American Indian / 

Alaskan Native

Full-time Part-time Male Total Full-time Part-time

Black or                 

African American

Hispanic

White

SP '13 SP '14 SP '15 SP '16 SP '17 SP '18

1 

3 

-

2 
1 1 

Graduates

SP '13 SP '14 SP '15 SP '16 SP '17 SP '18

9 8 8 7 8 
5 

Enrollments

FY 2017-18 Office of Institutional Research
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